# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4405478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM M. JANSSEN	01/25/2007
JAMES P. NEWMAN	02/15/2007
AMMON B. BALASTER	01/29/2007
JEFFREY M. BUSKE	01/29/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JNJ TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	6334 S. RACINE CIRCLE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	CENTENNIAL
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14852983

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (650)284-2180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 242-4210
Email: Patent@LBHIP.com

Correspondent Name: LEVINE BAGADE HAN LLP
Address Line 1: 2400 GENG ROAD, SUITE 120
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SRNM-N-Z003.03-US (1/3)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SANJAY S. BAGADE

SIGNATURE: /Sanjay S. Bagade/

DATE SIGNED: 05/09/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=SRNM-N-Z003.03-US 20170509 assignment from parent 1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042306 FRAME: 0805

504358786

source=SRNM-N-Z003.03-US 20170509 assignment from parent 1#page2.tif source=SRNM-N-Z003.03-US 20170509 assignment from parent 1#page3.tif source=SRNM-N-Z003.03-US 20170509 assignment from parent 1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 042306 FRAME: 0806

Attorney Docket: JNJ.01 CIP.2

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled Ablation apparatus and system to limit nerve conduction for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 13, 2006 as Application Serial No. 11/559,232, and

WHEREAS, JNJ Technology Holdings, LLC ("Assignee") having a place of business at 6334 S. Racine Circle, Suite #100, Centennial, Colorado 80111, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TEST one) has signed		)F, the unders	signed Assignor (and each of them, if more the	ш
Date:	25/5	. 7		<b>,,</b> ,,,
~~~			William Michael Janssen	
		Address:	38643 CR 13	
			Elizabeth, Colorado 80107	
STATE OF	COLORADO	)		
COUNTY OF	ARAPAHOE	) s	SS.	
The foregoing in by William Mic		owledged befo	ore me this <u>25</u> day of <u>VNVARY</u> , 200	7,
Witness my han My commission	d and official sealt to	nission Expires /07/20/10	Notary Public	
			TANAMA T MOTEO	

1 of 3

Date: 15th of February 2007 Address:	James Paul Newman 698 Emerald Hill Rd. Redwood City CA 94061
STATE OF CAM GRAIA ) ss COUNTY OF SAL MATICO )	i.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before by James Paul Newman.	re me this, 2007,
Witness my hand and official seal.  My commission expires: 1/-18-2057  VLADIMIR MOZESON COMMENTARY PUBLIC CALEFORNIA D SAN MATEO COUNTY O COMME ENP. NOV. 18, 2807	Notary Public
Date:Address:	Ammon Balaster 2 Lakeshore Park Road Boulder, Colorado 80302
STATE OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before by Ammon Balaster.	ore me this day of, 2007,
Witness my hand and official seal.  My commission expires:	Notary Public

Date:	
Address:	James Paul Newman 698 Emerald Hill Rd. Redwood City CA 94061
STATE OF	38.
COUNTY OF	•
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged befi by James Paul Newman.	ore me this day of, 2007,
Witness my hand and official seal.  My commission expires:	Notary Public
Date: \frac{\sqrt{2\gamma\sqrt{0\gamma}}}{2 \qqrt{0\gamma}} Address:	Aprimon Bafaster 2/Lakeshore Park Road Boulder, Colorado 80302
STATE OF CALORIDO COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	ss.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged bef by Ammon Balaster.	ore me this 29 day of Anian 2007.
Witness my hand and official seal.  My commission expires: 5/0/	Notary Public OF COLUMN
	My Commission Expires 5/23/2016

2 of 3

Date:	Address:	Jeffrey Michael Buske P.O. Box 6922 2.5 +0 ELK Pank P. Broomfield, Colorado 80021-6922 Lanks Dure, Colorado 8011 8
STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	) ss.	
The foregoing instrument was ackn by Jeffrey Michael Buske.	owledged befor	c me this <u>29</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2007.
Witness my hand and official scal.  My commission expires:	bylo	Notary Public NOTAR
SACtions Foldors UNIT Technology (ACI) UNIT 61 VNIT.	01 CIP.P\Assignment.do	My Commission Expires 5/23/2010

3 of 3